

Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates, Inc. 330 Pfingsten Road Northbrook, Illinois 60062 847.272.7400 tel | 847.291.9599 fax www.wje.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:
Don Minner
Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates, Inc.
(847) 753-6562
dminner@wje.com

May 1, 2014

Don White Joins WJE Board of Directors

NORTHBROOK, **IL** - Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates, Inc. (WJE) is pleased to announce that Don White, who recently served as Chief Operating Officer of Alcohol Monitoring Systems, Inc. (AMS), has been elected by the firm's stockholders as an outside director to the WJE Board of Directors.

Although he remains involved with AMS, which he helped found in 2002, Mr. White stepped aside from his day-to-day COO responsibilities on January 1, 2014. Previously, he served in a variety of sales, marketing, international and senior management roles with JD Edwards for twelve years.

"I am honored to join WJE's board and look forward to sharing my experiences and expertise," said Mr. White. "The company has a long history of excellence and I look forward to this opportunity to help WJE continue on its successful path."

Mr. White graduated with a Bachelor of Science degree in Marketing and Finance from the University of Northern Colorado. He previously served on the Board of Directors for AMS and the Colorado Software Association.

About WJE

Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates, Inc. (WJE), is an interdisciplinary firm of structural engineers, architects, and materials scientists that specializes in the investigation, analysis, testing, and design of repairs for historic and contemporary structures. Since the firm's founding more than fifty years ago, WJE has focused on delivering practical, innovative, and technically sound solutions across all areas of new and existing construction. Our specialists bring the collective experience gained from conducting more than seventy-five thousand investigations worldwide to every construction challenge. WJE combines state-of-the-art laboratory and testing facilities, nationwide offices, and knowledge sharing systems to provide solutions for the built world. For more information, please visit wje.com.

###